1
Designed for
physiologic motion
CG Future™
Annuloplasty Band
A band that does both
The CG Future band is designed to be implanted between the trigones to aggressively remodel the posterior
annulus while maintaining the dynamic motion of the anterior mitral annulus.1

The partial band group consisted of semi-rigid CG Future Band
and a flexible band; the semi-rigid complete ring group consisted
of Carpentier-Edwards Physio II™* annuloplasty ring. CG Future
annuloplasty band
™*�Third-party brands are trademarks of their respective owners.
5
The CG Future band can be used for small incisions where visibility and access to
the anterior annulus may be limited.3,8
Designed for implantability
Low profile design5 Two eyelets align with
trigones for anchoring
6
Designed for implantability
CG Future Annuloplasty Band, model 638B
Size (mm) Product codes A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) Orifice area (mm2)
26 638BL26 16.38 17.64 26.0 30.9 332.0
28 638BL28 17.48 18.73 28.0 32.9 382.8
30 638BL30 18.59 19.85 30.0 34.9 437.4
32 638BL32 19.71 20.97 32.0 36.9 496.3
34 638BL34 20.83 22.09 34.0 38.9 559.2
36 638BL36 21.92 23.18 36.0 40.9 625.1
38 638BL38 23.04 24.29 38.0 42.9 695.7
CG Future Annuloplasty Band ordering information
Order number Components and accessories
7638S CG Future sizer set (8 sizers)
7615 Annuloplasty handle (216 mm length)